
COMPANY COMMITTEE MEMBERS ROLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE TELEPHONE NUMBER

Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C. Executive Chair John Leary jleary@ruderware.com P.O. Box 187 Eau Claire WI 54702 (715) 577-7420

Pifer Associates Executive Vice Chair/Tent City Bob Panzer tbpanzer@gmail.com 5413 State Road 27 Cadott WI 54727 (920) 539-8728

ECC UW-Extension Executive Secretary Mark Hagedorn mark.hagedorn@ces.uwex.edu 285 Nielsen Lane Chetek WI 54728 (715) 520-2274

Bears Grass Dairy Treasurer Tammy Smith-Schroeder dschro8379@aol.com E15810 County Road O Augusta WI 54722 (715) 828-5601

Huntsinger Farm Host Farm - Eric Rygg Eric Rygg erygg@silverspringfoods.com 2424 Alpine Road Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 830-9700

Huntsinger Farm - Retired Host Farm - Bob Roemer Bob Roemer

Huntsinger Farm Host Farm - Ken Traaseth Ken Traaseth ktraaseth@silverspringfoods.com 2424 Alpine Road Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 830-9693

CVTC, Energy Education Center Youth Adam Wehling awehling@cvtc.edu 4000 Campus Road Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 864-3208

Mayo Health System Food Dan Jackson shijack1@charter.net 4502 Ridgedale Road Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 559-2541

Eau Claire County Farm Bureau Family Living Jane Mueller janeFM84@aol.com 7525 Mueller Road Fall Creek WI 54742 (715) 878-4058

Star Blends Grounds Dean Schwartz dschwartz@starblends.com 411 Southwood Court Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 559-0670

Tractor Central LLC Field Demo (Co-chair) Kori Richter krichter@tractorcentral.com 5704 Arndt Lane Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 590-2495

Value Implement Field Demo (Co-chair) Margie Thornton mthornton@valueimplement.com 2524 Golf Rd, Suite 2A   Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 271-2151

Compeer Financial Signs Kelly Jones Kelly.Jones@compeer.com 15628 State Hwy. 40 Bloomer WI 54724 (715) 308-9887

Maxville Machine Funds Development Jerec Dorschner jereckd@gmail.com E705 90th Ave. Mondovi WI 54755 (715) 279-8567

Larson Management Hospitality Cathy Leibke cleibke@larsonmanagement.com 4138 116th Street Chippewa Falls WI 54729 (715) 563-1272

County Fire and Rescue Traffic & Emergency Government Jack Running jrunning1@att.net 1975 N 60th Ave Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 577-5798

Exec. Dir. CVTC Foundation Public Relations and Publicity Aliesha Crowe acrowe3@cvtc.edu 620 W. Clairmont Ave. Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 833-6277

CVTC - Retired Utilities Loren Anderson andersonel@live.com W5815 Langdell Rd. Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 828-0541

Compeer Financial Parking Mike Gintner mike.gintner@compeer.com 8033 W. Folsom Street Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 495-6883

CCF Bank Admissions Rebecca Reinhardt rreinhardt@ccf.us 2125 Cameron Street Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 495-5490

Chippewa Valley Antique Engine Club Heritage Equipment Connie/Ron Odegard grannysoos@yahoo.com S4858 Porterville Rd Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 797-9684

FTD General Manager Matt Glewen matthew.glewen@ces.uwex.edu N2953 Mill Road New Holstein WI 53061 (920) 242-6828

Executive Assistant Karen Blaeser kblaeser@outlook.com 847 Lynn St. #4 Chippewa Falls WI 54729 (715) 579-7604

Executive Assistant Marianne Krause mkrause3223@gmail.com 3223 Eddy Lane Eau Claire WI 54703 (715) 559-9446
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